#### 503148667 01/23/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3195279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNSON JIMMY TEE JR	01/23/2015
ZAIYOU LIU	07/31/2014
MELISSA JANE WENE	07/31/2014
ANN MARIE FREY	08/12/2014
NANCY L SCHUCHTER	08/05/2014
GABRIELE STIEHL	08/04/2014
WILLIAM WINFIELD CHEESEMAN	08/18/2014
JUDITH ANN HOLLINGSHEAD	08/01/2014

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA
Internal Address:	ATTENTION: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14447662

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)277-6124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-983-2114 Email: wilson.ls@pg.com

**CENTRAL DOCKETING** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: IP DIVISION - CENTRAL BUILDING

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13014MQ KATHLEEN Y. CARTER NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**SIGNATURE:** /Kathleen Y. Carter/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/23/2015 **Total Attachments: 35** source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page1.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page2.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page3.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page4.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page5.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page6.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page7.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page8.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page9.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page10.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page11.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page12.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page13.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page14.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page15.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page16.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page17.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page18.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page19.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page20.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page21.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page22.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page23.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page24.tif

source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page25.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page26.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page27.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page28.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page29.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page30.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page31.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page32.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page33.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page34.tif source=13014MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page35.tif

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ARTICLES COMPRISING MALODOR REDUCTION COMPOSITIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 13014MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/447.662, on 1014 31, 2014 (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Zaiyou LIU of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Melissa Jane WENE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.
Ann Marie FREY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Nancy L. SCHUCHTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Gabriele STIEHL of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, D-65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany;
William Winfield CHEESEMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; and
Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/447.662 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

.....

Signed: Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr.	1/2-3/2015 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true a	name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Judith Ann Sturgill Witness printed name	QUIT AM HUGU Witness signature
Signed: Zaiyou LIU	 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,(to see Zaiyou LIU duly sign and execute believing it to be true and knowing that	name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously t it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Melissa Jane WENE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Melissa Jane WENE duly sig conscientiously believing it to be tru	_(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did on and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Ann Marie FREY	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witnace printed name	Wildrage elementary
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Nancy L. SCHUCHTER	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Gabriel STIEHL	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Gabriel STIEHL duly sign conscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Date
iss), declare that I was personally present and did nd execute the above assignment. I make this knowing that it is of the same force and effect as wledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness signature
ess), declare that I was personally present and did dexecute the above assignment. I make this knowing that it is of the same force and effect as wledge that knowingly making false statements

Global\_General\_Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ARTICLES COMPRISING MALODOR REDUCTION COMPOSITIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 13014MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/447,662, on July 31, 2014. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Zaiyou LIU of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Melissa Jane WENE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA. Ann Marie FREY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Nancy L. SCHUCHTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Gabriele STIEHL of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, D-65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany; William Winfield CHEESEMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; and Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/447,662 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr.	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. duly sign and excanscientiously believing it to be true and knowledge.	itness), declare that I was personally present and did xecute the above assignment. I make this Statement ing that it is of the same force and effect as if made that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed Salyon LIU	7/31/2014 Date
see Zaiyou LIU duly sign and execute the above believing it to be true and knowing that it is of affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowing	vitness), declare that I was personally present and did e assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously the same force and effect as if made under oath or gly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature Witness

Signed:	
Melissa Jane WENE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true a	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statemen and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Ann Marie FREY	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true a	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and die and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Nancy L. SCHUCHTER	
	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statemen e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made e knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Gabriel STIEHL	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statemen e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made e knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may

William Winfield CHEESEMAN		
	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
see William Winfield CHEESEN Statement conscientiously believing	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present a AN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and eland with the knowledge that knowingly making false state.	ke this
Witness printed name	Witness signature	*********
Signed: Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD	. Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I,see Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEA Statement conscientiously believing	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present a <b>D</b> duly sign and execute the above assignment. I male it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and ef and with the knowledge that knowingly making false states	ke this

Global\_General\_Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ARTICLES COMPRISING MALODOR REDUCTION COMPOSITIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 13014MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/447.662, on July 31, 2014. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Zaiyou LIU of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Melissa Jane WENE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.
Ann Marie FREY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Nancy L. SCHUCHTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Gabriele STIEHL of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, D-65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany;
William Winfield CHEESEMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; and
Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/447.662 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

<u>Signed:</u> Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr.	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. duly conscientiously believing it to be true:	name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
<u>Signed:</u> Zaiyou LIU	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see <b>Zaiyou LIU</b> duly sign and execute believing it to be true and knowing the	name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously at it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or t knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Mulas Jul VIII Melissa Jane WENE	7/3/14 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I. <u>Christiae Readwoor</u> (name of witnesee Melissa Jane WENE duly sign and execute conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing the under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.	the above assignment. I make this Statemen hat it is of the same force and effect as if made
<u>Amistine Marie Readurou</u> Witness printed name	Windess signature
Signed: Ann Marie FREY	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I (name of witnessee Ann Marie FREY duly sign and execute the conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing the under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.	at it is of the same force and effect as if made
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	M.
Nancy L. SCHUCHTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Nancy L. SCHUCHTER du conscientiously believing it to be	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ily sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made h the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Gabriel STIEHL	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Gabriel STIEHL duly sig conscientiously believing it to be t	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did n and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made a the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

William Winfield CHEESEMAN	
arminm armining tipeserately	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see William Winfield CHEESEMAN duly sig Statement conscientiously believing it to be true a	itness), declare that I was personally present and dig n and execute the above assignment. I make this nd knowing that it is of the same force and effect as knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
s <b>ee Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD</b> duly sign Statement conscientiously believing it to be true a	itness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this nd knowing that it is of the same force and effect as knowledge that knowingly making false statements

Global\_General\_Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ARTICLES COMPRISING MALODOR REDUCTION COMPOSITIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 13014MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/447.662, on July 31, 2014. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Zaiyou LIU of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Melissa Jane WENE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.
Ann Marie FREY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Nancy L. SCHUCHTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Gabriele STIEHL of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, D-65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany;
William Winfield CHEESEMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; and
Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/447.662 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Attorney Docket Number 13014MQ Page 2 of 5

Signed:	
Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr.	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. duly si conscientiously believing it to be true at	ame of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statemen ad knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made nowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Zaiyou LIU	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Zaiyou LIU duly sign and execute the believing it to be true and knowing that	ame of witness), declare that I was personally present and did he above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Melissa Jane WENE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Melissa Jane WENE duly sig conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did gn and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ie and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made ne knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Qx Maw Tel Ann Marie FREY	8/12/14 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Nancy Schuchter Witness printed name	Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 13014MQ Page 4 of 5

Signed: Nancy L. Schuchter Nancy L. SCHUCHTER	Ay 5, 2014 Date
nongerenmentaly denoting it to be fall	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and didign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Lori McElray Witness printed name	Hori Mc Elry Witness signature
Signed: Gabriel STIEHL	Date
conscientiously believing it to be true	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ad execute the above assignment. I make this Statement and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: William Winfield CHEESEMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see William Winfield CHEESEMAN duly Statement conscientiously believing it to be tru	f witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as he knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD duly si Statement conscientiously believing it to be true	witness), declare that I was personally present and did gn and execute the above assignment. I make this and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as a knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	N. Control of the Con
Parentar attento	Witness signature
Global_General_Assignment.doc	

Global\_General\_Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ARTICLES COMPRISING MALODOR REDUCTION COMPOSITIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 13014MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/447,662, on July 31, 2014. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Zaiyou LIU of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Melissa Jane WENE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA. Ann Marie FREY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincianati, OH 45202, USA; Nancy L. SCHUCHTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Gabriele STIEHL of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, D-65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany; William Winfield CHEESEMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45282, USA; and Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45282, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/447.662 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

**REEL: 034799 FRAME: 0241** 

**PATENT** 

Signed: Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr.	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. du conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement as and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Zaiyou LIU	 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Zaiyou LIU duly sign and exect believing it to be true and knowing	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Date
), declare that I was personally present and did e above assignment. I make this Statemen t it is of the same force and effect as if made mowingly making false statements herein may
Witness signature
Date
), declare that I was personally present and did above assignment. I make this Statemen t it is of the same force and effect as if mad mowingly making false statements herein ma

Nancy L. SCHUCHTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement are and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made ne knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed/While Hill Gabriele STIEHL STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	August 4th 2014 Date
see Gabriele STIEHL duly sign conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement is and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made ne knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.	Potto Strank

Signed:	
William Winfield CHEESEMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see William Winfield CHEESEMAN duly Statement conscientiously believing it to be tru	f witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as he knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD duly s Statement conscientiously believing it to be tru	f witness), declare that I was personally present and did ign and execute the above assignment. I make this se and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as the knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Globsi_General_Assignment.doc Rev. 19/2012	

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ARTICLES COMPRISING MALODOR REDUCTION COMPOSITIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 13014MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/447.662, on July 31, 2014. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Zaiyou LIU of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Melissa Jane WENE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.

Ann Marie FREY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Nancy L. SCHUCHTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; Gabriele STIEHL of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, D-65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany; William Winfield CHEESEMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; and Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/447,662 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr.	
anumungan gumuş irri, ai.	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ie and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Zaiyon LIU	. Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
believing it to be true and knowing	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature
<u> </u>	

Signed: Melissa Jane WENE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Melissa Jane WENE duly si conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did gn and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Ann Marie FREY	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did n and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement he and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Nancy L. SCHUCHTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Gabriel STIEHL	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Gabriel STIEHL duly sign conscientiously believing it to be to	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: DALW. A. William Winfield CHEESEMAN	8/18/2014 Date
Statement conscientiously believing it	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did N duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as d with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Tudith Sturgill Witness printed named	<u>Qualith Stugil</u> Witness signature
Signed: Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD	Date
Statement conscientiously believing it	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as I with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Global\_General\_Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ARTICLES COMPRISING MALODOR REDUCTION COMPOSITIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 13014MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/447,662, on July 31, 2014. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr. of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Zaiyou LIU of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Melissa Jane WENE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.
Ann Marie FREY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Nancy L. SCHUCHTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA;
Gabriele STIEHL of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, D-65824 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany;
William Winfield CHEESEMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA; and
Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in. to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/447.662 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	
Johannson Jimmy TEE, Jr.	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
<b>§</b> .	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
conscientiously believing it to be to	uly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement rue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
<u>Signed:</u> Zaiyou LIU	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Zaiyou LIU duly sign and exe- believing it to be true and knowing	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did cute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously g that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath ore that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Date
tness), declare that I was personally present and did te the above assignment. I make this Statement g that it is of the same force and effect as if made that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness signature
tness), declare that I was personally present and didente the above assignment. I make this Statement gethat it is of the same force and effect as if made that knowingly making false statements herein may

Signed:	
Signed: Nancy L. SCHUCHTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement are and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Gabriel STIEHL	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ie and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
William Winfield CHEESEMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I,	ng that it is of the same force and effect as
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Judith Ann HOLLINGSHEAD	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, Compute Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge herein may be punishable by law.	ecute the above assignment. I make this ng that it is of the same force and effect as
Witness printed name	Yuan Ayun Sanus Low Witness signature

Global\_General\_Assignment.doc Rev<sub>:</sub> 10/2012

**RECORDED: 01/23/2015**